

Amandeep Singh Anand vs Raj Kumar
Misc. 281/2023

02.05.202

Present : Sh. A.K. Tyagi, learned counsel for the applicant.

This is an application under Order XXXVII Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC for setting aside order dated 04.07.2022. It be checked and registered.

Put up with the main file tomorrow i.e. **03.05.2023.**

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs)
DELHI/02.05.2023