

Misc. No. 281/2023

Amandeep Singh Anand Vs. Raj Kumar

10.07.2023

Present : Sh. Shivam Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for applicant
with applicant Raj Kumar in person.

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel for applicant as main counsel is not available.

No reason/ explanation has been made as to why steps have not been taken in compliance of order dated 11.05.2023. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is afforded to comply with the directions passed on the last date of hearing and to take steps for service of non-applicant on filing of PF/RC for the NDOH. Steps be taken within three days from today failing which application shall be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Put up again on 23.08.2023.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/10.07.2023(k)