

Misc. No. 281/2023
Amandeep Singh Anand Vs. Raj Kumar

23.08.2023

Present : Applicant with counsel Sh. A.K. Tyagi.
 Sh. Ravinder Singh, counsel for non-applicant.

Sh. Ravinder Singh submits that he will file his vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Sh. Tyagi seeks a short adjournment to move an application U/s 5 of the Limitation Act. Let needful be done with advance copy to the counsel for non-applicant. Reply to the application U/s 5 of the Limitation Act as well as application U/o XXXVII Rule 4 CPC be filed within four weeks on receipt of advance copy of the application U/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

To come up for arguments on **14.10.2023**.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/23.08.2023(k)