

Amandeep Singh Anand vs. Raj Kumar
Misc. DJ no. 281/2023

04.11.2023

Present : Sh. A.K. Tyagi, counsel for applicant/defendant Raj Kumar with applicant Raj Kumar in person
Ms. Madhulika Sareen, counsel for non-applicant/plaintiff with non-applicant Amandeep Singh Anand in person

Replies to applications u/o XXXVII Rule 4 CPC and Section 5 of Limitation Act filed on behalf of non-applicant. Copies supplied.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, relist for the purpose fixed on 19.12.2023.

Ahlmad /04.11.2023