

Misc. No. 281/2023
Amnandeep Singh Anand Vs. Raj Kumar

09.02.2024

Present : Sh. A.K. Tyagi, counsel for applicant/ defendant.
Ms. Madhulika Sarin and Sh. Ravinder Singh,
counsel for non-applicant/ plaintiff alongwith non-
applicant/ plaintiff in person.

This Court had desired the presence of parties to
work out possibilities of settlement.

Sh. Tyagi submits that the applicant/ defendant is
not available today on account of bereavement in the family of
in-laws of his daughter. Adjournment is, therefore, sought.

Meanwhile, at joint request, matter is referred to
Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for settlement.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation
Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on **17.02.2024 at 02:00 pm** and
report before this Court on **28.03.2024**.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/09.02.2024(k)