

Amandeep Singh Anand vs. Raj Kumar
Misc. DJ no. 281/2023

28.03.2024

Present: None for applicant/JD
 Sh. Ravinder Singh, counsel for non-applicant/DH

Learned counsel for non-applicant submits that mediation process is going on and the next date is 13.04.2024.

Accordingly, at request of learned counsel, matter is adjourned for filing settlement, if any/arguments on 29.04.2024.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/28.03.2024 (rd)