

Misc DJ 281/23

Amandeep Singh Anand Vs Raj Kumar

29.04.2024

Present: None for the applicant/JD.
 Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for non
 applicant/DH.

Matter has been settled between the parties vide settlement dated 30.03.2024 before the Mediation Center. As per the settlement, first installment of Rs. 2 Lakhs has to be paid by the JD to the DH on or before 15th June, 2024.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the DH, put up on 02.07.2024 for further proceedings.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/29.04.2024(d)