

**Misc DJ No. 281/23**

**AMANDEEP SINGH ANAND Vs. RAJ KUMAR**

20.08.2024

Present : Sh. A. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for JD.

None for respondent/non-applicant.

It is 2.30 pm. Connected matter i.e. Execution No. 1195/2023 was taken up in the morning. As none appeared for the applicant here, the matter was got adjourned to 20.09.2024.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that applicant wants to make payment. Accordingly, at his request, this matter is adjourned to **20.09.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)

Delhi/20.08.2024