

**EX 1195/2023**

**Amandeep Singh Anand Vs Raj Kumar**

04.08.2025

**Court is lying vacant.**

Present : Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Sh. A.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for JD.

As directed, put up on **24.09.2025** for purpose already fixed.

READER  
04.08.2025